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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track The Raceway at Western Fair
Date Friday, March 18, 2022 Post Time 18:30
Weather Overcast 11C
Track Condition Fast
No of Races 10 Number of Total Entries 71
qualifying races
Mutual Handle $290, 355
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Don Lawrence Jeff Minler Larry Hughes (remote)

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

OFFICE

Positive Test Notification

March 2, 2022 Race 6 “Stonebridge Drama” finished 1st
Tag # 49 22061 008

“Dantrolene” Class 4

Trainer- Jared Mann

Spoke with Jared tonight.

Paul MacKenzie was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.23.03 (b), Policy Directive 3-
2019- while driving “Eataams Ellie” in the 5" race on March 14" Mr. MacKenzie did use more
than acceptable wrist action- $300 monetary penalty and a 5 day driving suspension March 21-
25 (inclusive) 2" offence within a year, ruling #1644412

RACES

Race 1- All Clear

Race 2- All Clear

Race 3- All Clear

Race 4- Inquiry- #3 “Magnolia Lane” (Natasha Day) made a break at the start and finished 2",
no violations of the AGCO breaking rule
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Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/bBlhexAEa-Q

Race 5- All Clear
#3 “Movin To The Top” finished with broken equipment (knee boot)

Race 6- All Clear

Race 7- Inquiry- #4 “A La Mode Seelster” (Ryan Desroche) came out in the first turn causing #5
“Farmerwhosmydaddy” (Travis Henry) to make a break, no placings required

Inquiry video- https://youtu.be/NpozXVzgeFQ

Race 8- All Clear
Race 9- All Clear

Race 10- Inquiry- #2 “Top Of The Bar” (George Ketros) made a break before the start, no
violations of the AGCO breaking rule

CLAIMS

Race 2- “Zak To The Max” (1) owner/trainer Steve Coulter $25,000



